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Decision No. 
69402 

--------
BEFORE THE PUBLIC, UTILITIES CO~~HISSION OF THE STAl'Z OF CAI.IFORNIA 

In the Matter of the Application 
of: GIBSON I.INES~, a California 
corporation; for authority to 
discontinue presently existing 
commuter fares zod t~ increase 
one-way and'round"-trip intrastate­
passenger fares pursuant to 
Sections 454 and 491 of the 
Public Utilities,Code .. 
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~. 
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Application No.. 47406 
(Filed' March 12> 1965) 

Russell & Schureman) byR. Y. SchuremanJ' for applicant'. 
E'!'ic A. Mohr) for the Commission s.taff. 

OPINION 
-*---~-~ 

This application was heard June 2, 1965 before Examiner 

Thompson at Sacramento. It was submitted on June 4, 1965 on the 

receipt of late-filed Exhib~t S. Copies of the application were 

serv~d and notices of hear:ingwere posted and published in aeCOrdaDC~ 

with the Co=mission r s procedural rules. There are no- ~rotests. 
il't, 

Gibson Lines~ a wholly owned subSidiary of American Bus. 

Lines, Inc.) operates between :::toseville and Sacramento along Auburn 

Boulevard. 'It here seeks authority to increase one-way and round­

trip fares and to discon'tinue cO'lIll:1t:ation fares. Applicant'estimates 

that the proposed increases in fares will provide it: with $5,625· addi­

tional revenue annually. It showed that it is operatin~ at a loss 

under present fares and will continue to operate at a loss under the 

proposed ·fares. 

Ihe Commission staff presented evidence shOwing that 

applicant will continue to operate at a loss at the p:opos~d fa=e~. 

It suggested some modifications in applicant's proposed'rate structure 

~ich are iutended to diminish applicant r s loss of passenger traffic 
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and will pro".ride applicSl"lt with approximately tbesame revenue 11: 

would receive under the proposed fares'. F~11o~ns the presentation 

by the staff, counsel for appl:tcaIlt stated that the fare structure 

proposed by the staff would be satisfactory t~ applicant. 

'!'he present fares, applicant's proposed fares and tbe fares 

sugg~sted by the staff for transportation to or from Sacr3mento are 

shown below: 

Del Paso Par!~ 
I'..ntclope Jct. 
12 Mile Rouse 
Sylvan Corner 
Roseville 

GibS¢tl Lines 
Fares between Sacramento and Points Shown 

(Fares ill Dollars) 

Applicant's 
Present Proposal Staff Pro~osal 

one-vJay 30-rade one-vlay 'one-vlaV' :r -Rice 

.30 

.35 

.35' 

.l~5 

.60 

3.00 
9.00 
9.50 

12.00 
16.00 

.40 

.45 

.50 

.. 60 

.80 

.40 

.45-

.50 

.60 ' 

.70 

11.00 
12'.50 
13,.00 
16.00 
18.50 

Note: In all instances round-trip fares are 180 percent 
of one-way fares. 

!he modifications in the rate structure proposed by the 

staff arc the retention of the SO-ride ticket fares and a smalle~ 

increase in the fare between Roseville and Sacr~mento. The l:l'tter 

modification is intended to permii: applicant to be competitive with 

other agencies and modes of transportation. 

As stated above, the forecasts of .ap?licant and of the 

staff are that the proposed fares will not provide revenues in excess 

of the total expC'Qse of providing service. For that reason, we w-l.l1 

use tile staff's estimates to compare the results of o~r.ation under, 

the fares proposed by applicant with the results under the fares 

proposed by the s~aff. 
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Estfmatcd Results of Operation 
Under Present, Proposed and Alternate· Fares 

for the Year Ending June 30~ 1966 

B~.lS Miles Operated 

R.evenue 
Passenger 
Express 
Other 

AxPense 
Net Before Income Taxes 
Income Tv:es 
Net Income 
Operat:i:og Ratio 

(Red Figure) 

Boo!~ Record 
Yea= End. Present Applicant's 
12-31-64 Fares Pro"OOsal 

75,942 74,050 7[:-,050 

$23,063- . $27,030 $32,080 
1".322 1,320 1 320' 

"130 
, 

130 130 
ZS,520 28,~ 33,531) 

35,311 33,840 33,840 
~Sz 791) CS'W ~310) 

rOO 1 . um 
q?9I) 

~~t. 
::qf460) 
~% ~~) 1: % 

Staff's 
Proposal 

7L:.~050 " 

$31,5[:.0 
1,320 . 

130 
32,99'0" 

33~340' 
(S50) 
rco~ . 

. C~Q), 
~'"2S%. 

It is estimated that applicant's proposed fares will 

provide $540 more revenue than the fare structure proposed by the 

. staff. The reasonableness of fares involves more than consideration 

of operating results to be provided by the proposed increase • 
. -

Commuter trai~,portation traditionally is sold in whol~a1e quantities .. 
at fares lower than regular fares, which benefits not only the 

commuter but also the carrier which receives working cash ca?i~a1 

well in advance of providing. the service. C01tI!luter fares als~ 

encourag.e the retention of regular traffic and the expansion of 

business into suburban areas. (Gibson Lines> 1962> 59 Cai. P.U.C. 

596).. 

Applicant's counsel stated that the modified: fare structure 

proposed by t.'I:l.e staff.is satisfactory. Upon consideration of all. 

of the facts we find that the increases which will result from the 

cstab1ishDlent of the fares proposed by the staff . .;:re justif:rcd ar.cl 

that in al::':::other respects the increases sought by applicant h.:lve not '.' 

been .shown to be justified. 
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We conclude that applicant should be authorized to 

establish, on not less than ten days' notice~ the increesed fares 

suggested by the steff and more particularly· described and set 

forth in Exhibit 8 herein; and that in all other respects the 

applica.t1on should be denied. 

-ORDER -- ---
. IT IS ORDERED· that: 

l. Gibson Lines is authorized to· establish the increased 

fares proposed in Application No. 47406 except the proposed fare 

for transpott~tion between Sacramento and Rosev:i.l1e and ~cept for 

the proposed eancellatiou of 30-ride ticket fares, Clnd ... with resp~ct 

to s.~ch transportation is authorized to establish the following 

fare.s: 

One-Way Fare 

Between Sacramento and Roseville 

30-Ride Ticket Fares 

$0.70 

Between Price for 30 Tickets 

Sacramento and Roseville 
Sacramento and: Sylvan Corners 
Sacramento and' 12";'Ydle Rouse 
Sacramento and Antelope Jet. 
Sacramento and Del Paso Park 
Roseville and Del Paso Park 
All other Points less than 

10 miles Distant . 

$18·~50 
10.00-
13.00· 
12.50 . 
11 .• 00 
11 .. 00 

9.00 

2. Tariff pUblications authorized to be m3dc as Cl ~esult 

of the order herein may be made effective not earlier :h~'C. ten G.~ys 

.after the effective date hereof 00 not less than ten deys' 'C.otice 

to the Commission~and to the public. 

S. The authority herein granted shall expire unless exercised 

within ninety day.s after tile effective· date of this order • 
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/.:.. In addition to the required posting. and:, filing of tariffs~ 

applicant shall give notice to the public by posting in its buses 
, , 

and terminals a printed explanation of its fares. Such noti.ce shall 

be postect not less than five days before the effective date of the 

fare changes and shall remain posted, for a period of. not less" than 

thirty days. 

5-. In all other respects Application Nc>. 474f:J6 is denied~ 

The effective date of this order shall be twenty days after 
.' . 

the date hereof •. 

~ed at _________ ~ California, this· 

day of rv,.q-~-..,;.~-----, 1965 •. 

.­
.. ,o,' 

-/ii"~#~ 

)t-~~ .. ~ 
Commissioners 

• I'" 

Comm1s:1o~er Pe~er E. M1~ehel~~ be1~S 
·~.~~rily a1)sent. 41~notPart.1e1pa.~e 
in the <!.1spoSi t10n ot''th1t; proc~od.1ng.; 
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